TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
limited liability
CB Hockey, LLC 12/29/2003 company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Christian Brothers Hockey, LLC |
|Street Address: ||1810 Blake Street |
|City: ||Denver |
|State/Country: |lcoLORADO |
[Postal Code: 80202 |
[Entity Type: |limited liability company: MINNESOTA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type Number Word Mark 3
Registration Number: 1849466 ALUMA LITE g
Registration Number: 1076050 CHRISTIAN =
Registration Number: 2141162 CHRISTIAN 8
Registration Number: 2273888 CHRISTIAN 3
Registration Number: 1201249 :g
Registration Number: 2441477 DEXTRACUFF 5
Registration Number: 1686541
Registration Number: 2596437
Registration Number: 2596438
Registration Number: 2534900 DIAMONDLITE
Registration Number: 2198502 DURALITE
Registration Number: 2574419 DURATIP
Registration Number: 2026504 HEAT 'N SHOOT
Registration Number: 1130920 HOCKEY STICKS MADE BY HOCKEY PLAYERS
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Registration Number: 1693223

Registration Number: 1186933 PRO-RITE
Registration Number: 1775954 PUCK MASTER
Registration Number: 1651971 SLAPSOCK
Registration Number: 1768307

Registration Number: 2596631

Registration Number: 1272888 SUPERLITE 5000
Registration Number: 1206300 TEAM USA
Registration Number: 2666712 TEAM USA

Serial Number: 75248933 CHRISTIAN USA HOCKEY
Serial Number: 75513797 NORTHLAND
Serial Number: 75514348 NORTHLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)965-5637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 313.961.8380 Ext 397

Email: mbisard@jafferaitt.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Bisard

Address Line 1: One Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Bisard

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment of US TMs to CBLLC#page1.tif
source=Assignment of US TMs to CBLLC#page?2.tif
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Trademarks
ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CB HOCKEY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability
company (the “Assignor”), hereby grants, transfers, sets over, sells, assigns and delivers to
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS HOCKEY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the
“Assigned”), all of the Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and
trademark applications including the goodwill of the business associated with the marks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Dated this £ 2 __ day of December, 2003. - CBHOCKEY, LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this QfL day of December, 2003.

A

Notary Public
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EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

PARTI. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.

Description of Trademark

1849466
1076050
2141162
2273888
1201249
2441477
1686541
2596437

2596438

2534900
2198502
2574419
2026504
1130920

1693223

1186933
1775954
1651971
1768307
16870

1272888
1206300

ALUMA LITE

CHRISTIAN

CHRISTIAN

CHRISTIAN & DESIGN

DESIGN

DEXTRACUFF

DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN

DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN
(MEDIUM PATTERN)

DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN
(SMALL PATTERN)

DIAMONDLITE

DURALITE

DURATIP

HEAT ‘N SHOOT

HOCKEY STICKS MADE BY
HOCKEY PLAYERS

MULTI-STRIPE DIAMOND
PATTERN DESIGN

PRO-RITE

PUCK MASTER

SLAPSOCK

SPIRAL DESIGN

SPIRAL DESIGN

SUPERLITE 5000

TEAM USA

PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.

751248933
75/513797
75/514348
75/248934

Description of Trademark

CHRISTIAN USA HOCKEY& DESIGN

NORTHLAND
NORTHLAND
TEAM USA

\\file1\vol I\PLA\GML\289040.doc

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

Date of Registration

August 9, 1994
October 25, 1977
March 3, 1998
August 31, 1999
July 13, 1982
April 3, 2001
May 12, 1992
July 23, 2002

July 23, 2002

January 29, 2002
October 20, 1998
May 28, 2002
December 31, 1996
February 12, 1980

June 9, 1992

January 19, 1982
June 8, 1993
July 23, 1991
April 27, 1993
July 23, 2002
April 3, 1984
August 24, 1982

Date of Filing

February 27, 1997
July 6, 1998
July 6, 1998
February 27, 1997
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