## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CB Hockey, LLC		112/29/2003	limited liability company: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Christian Brothers Hockey, LLC
Street Address:	1810 Blake Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849466	ALUMA LITE
Registration Number:	1076050	CHRISTIAN
Registration Number:	2141162	CHRISTIAN
Registration Number:	2273888	CHRISTIAN
Registration Number:	1201249	
Registration Number:	2441477	DEXTRACUFF
Registration Number:	1686541	
Registration Number:	2596437	
Registration Number:	2596438	
Registration Number:	2534900	DIAMONDLITE
Registration Number:	2198502	DURALITE
Registration Number:	2574419	DURATIP
Registration Number:	2026504	HEAT 'N SHOOT
Registration Number:	1130920	HOCKEY STICKS MADE BY HOCKEY PLAYERS
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0921

900010319

Registration Number:	1693223	
Registration Number:	1186933	PRO-RITE
Registration Number:	1775954	PUCK MASTER
Registration Number:	1651971	SLAPSOCK
Registration Number:	1768307	
Registration Number:	2596631	
Registration Number:	1272888	SUPERLITE 5000
Registration Number:	1206300	TEAM USA
Registration Number:	2666712	TEAM USA
Serial Number:	75248933	CHRISTIAN USA HOCKEY
Serial Number:	75513797	NORTHLAND
Serial Number:	75514348	NORTHLAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)965-5637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313.961.8380 Ext 397
Email: mbisard@jafferaitt.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Bisard

Address Line 1: One Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Bisard

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of US TMs to CBLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment of US TMs to CBLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0922

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CB HOCKEY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Assignor"), hereby grants, transfers, sets over, sells, assigns and delivers to CHRISTIAN BROTHERS HOCKEY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Assigned"), all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications including the goodwill of the business associated with the marks:

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Dated this 29 day of December, 2003.

CB HOCKEY, LLC

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of December, 2003.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINISTRAL SCOTT COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS

# PART I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	<b>Description of Trademark</b>	Date of Registration
1849466	ALUMA LITE	August 9, 1994
1076050	CHRISTIAN	October 25, 1977
2141162	CHRISTIAN	March 3, 1998
2273888	CHRISTIAN & DESIGN	August 31, 1999
1201249	DESIGN	July 13, 1982
2441477	DEXTRACUFF	April 3, 2001
1686541	DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN	May 12, 1992
2596437	DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN (MEDIUM PATTERN)	July 23, 2002
2596438	DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN (SMALL PATTERN)	July 23, 2002
2534900	DIAMONDLITE	January 29, 2002
2198502	DURALITE	October 20, 1998
2574419	DURATIP	May 28, 2002
2026504	HEAT 'N SHOOT	December 31, 1996
1130920	HOCKEY STICKS MADE BY HOCKEY PLAYERS	February 12, 1980
1693223	MULTI-STRIPE DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN	June 9, 1992
1186933	PRO-RITE	January 19, 1982
1775954	PUCK MASTER	June 8, 1993
1651971	SLAPSOCK	July 23, 1991
1768307	SPIRAL DESIGN	April 27, 1993
16870	SPIRAL DESIGN	July 23, 2002
1272888	SUPERLITE 5000	April 3, 1984
1206300	TEAM USA	August 24, 1982

## PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	<b>Description of Trademark</b>	<b>Date of Filing</b>
75/248933	CHRISTIAN USA HOCKEY& DESIGN	February 27, 1997
75/513797	NORTHLAND	July 6, 1998
75/514348	NORTHLAND	July 6, 1998
75/248934	TEAM USA	February 27, 1997

**RECORDED: 07/15/2004** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0924